

City of Abilene Mayor's Downtown Task Force

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Mayor's Downtown Task Force to be held on Folay, April 26, 2019 at 10 a.m. in the basement conference room at Abilene City III, 555 Washut Street, Abilene Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agent items:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes
 - a. Approval of April 5, 2019 Meetin Minute

3. Agenda Items:

- a. Discussion and Possicle Action on Vivior of Center City Growth and Development Plan
- b. Discussion and assib. Action regarding the Realignment of On-Street Parking in the Downtown Ar
- c. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Time Limits and Metered Parking Zones
- d. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Structured Parking Improvements in the Dovetown Area
- e. Decussion and Possible Action Regarding Branding and Marketing Downtown oilene
- 4. Public Comments: There will be no votes or formal action on subjects presented during public comment. The public comment period will only allow members of the public to present ideas and information to the Task Force.

- 5. Task Force Opportunity to Recommend Topics for Future Discussion
- 6. Schedule Future Meeting Dates
- 7. Adjournment

NOTICE

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilens will prove for reasonable accommodations for persons attending Mayor's Downtown Task Purse meeting. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior of the multings. Please contact the Planning and Development Services Department at 676-237. Telecomov cation device for the deaf is 676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bullet of board at City Hall in the City of Abilene, Texas on the 22nd day of April, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.

Shawna Atkinson, Interim City Secretary